OP \$40.00 3666096

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM398764

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Frank's Casing Crew & Rental Tools, Inc.		03/13/2013	Corporation: LOUISIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Noetic Technologies Inc.	
Street Address:	4120 - 56 Avenue	
City:	Edmonton	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	T6B3R8	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3666096	TAWG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7804390475

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 780-439-7171

Email: lprowse@prowsechowne.com

Correspondent Name: Lorraine Prowse

Address Line 1: #1300 10020-101A Avenue
Address Line 4: Edmonton, CANADA T5J3G2

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lorraine Prowse
SIGNATURE:	/lprowse/
DATE SIGNED:	09/16/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment Franks to NTI - TAWG tm#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005878 FRAME: 0273

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Frank's Casing Crew & Rental Tools, Inc., a Louisiana corporation located at 700 E. Verot School Road, Lafayette, Louisiana, 70508, (hereinafter "said Assignor"), commenced using, in its business, the mark "TAWG" (hereinafter "said Trademark") and said Assignor was granted United States Trademark Registration No. 3,666,096 dated August 11, 2009 which issued with respect to both International Class 007 goods and International Class 037 services (hereinafter "said Registration");

WHEREAS, Noetic Technologies Inc., a Canadian corporation located at 411-56 Avenue N.W., Edmonton, Alberta CANADA T6B 3R8 (hereinafter "said Assignee"), was the original owner and user of the "TAWG" Trademark and is now desirous of solidifying its rights in and to said Trademark and said Registration and acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said Trademark and said Registration;

WHEREAS, said Assignor is desirous of assigning said Trademark with the goodwill of the business in which said Trademark is used or with that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said Trademark, as required by Section 15 U.S.C. §1060 as well as said Registration; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does sell, assign, transfer and set over to said Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Trademark, and said Registration, and the goodwill of the business in which said Trademark is used or with that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said Trademark, and said Assignor also hereby transfers said Registration as well as the original Certificate of Registration of said Trademark to said Assignee.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment:

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said Trademark as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify, at Assignee's cost including reasonable compensation for Assignor's employees and representatives, as to the same in any litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE, or its legal representatives, any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said Registration.

This Assignment contains the entire and only understanding between the parties hereto respecting the subject matter hereof, and any warranty, representation, promise or condition, not incorporated herein, shall not be binding upon either party.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have executed this Assignment to be effective as of this day of March, 2013.

Frank's Casing Crew & Rental Tools, Inc.

Frank's Casing Crew & Rental Tools, Inc

Print Name: 18/14 / Pushing

Tille: Chairman, CEO+ Nesilkurt

Noetic Technologies Inc

y: Wolosu

Print Name: W.D. ROXGENSACK

Title: LEOL CHAIRMAN

TRADEMARK REEL: 005878 FRAME: 0274

RECORDED: 09/16/2016